#### 502551090 10/30/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2596674

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
DR MUHAMMED MAJEED	08/13/2013
DR ANJALI PANDEY	08/13/2013

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SAMI LABS LTD	
Street Address:	19/1 & 19/2 I MAIN, II PHASE, PEENYA INDUSTRIAL AREA	
City:	BANGALORE	
State/Country:	INDIA	
Postal Code:	560058	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13347071

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (732)777-1443 Phone: 732-777-1111 Email: patents@sabinsa.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: KALYANAM NAGABHUSHANAM

Address Line 1: 20 LAKE DRIVE

Address Line 2: SABINSA CORPORATION

EAST WINDSOR, NEW JERSEY 08520 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	KALYANAM NAGABHUSHANAM
Signature:	/nkalyanam/
Date:	10/30/2013

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=13\_347071-CalebinA\_Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 031508 FRAME: 0415** 

# WORLD WIDE ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$ 1.00) and of other good and valuable consideration paid to the under said inventors (herein after "ASSIGNORS") by Sami Labs Limited, 19/1 and 19/2, I Main, II Phase, Peenya Industrial Area, Bangalore-560058 (herein after "ASSIGNEE"), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the under signed ASSIGNORS agree and hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest including the right to sue for past infringement to the following inventions for which following applications for letters Patent was executed on dates indicated

Serial No	Invention	Application for Letters Patent	Date of application
1.	CALEBIN-A FOR TREATMENT OF OBESITY	United States Provisional Patent Application No. 61431147	10 January 2011
2.	Anti-obesity Potential of Calebin A	United States Patent Application No. 13/347071	10 January 2012
3.	Anti-obesity Potential of Calebin-A	International Application No. PCT/US12/20718	10 January 2012

And all letters patents worldwide to be obtained on said applications including any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reissue, reexamination thereof and any other application claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

The ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference, litigation or other legal proceedings which may be declared concerning aforesaid applications including any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, renewal, substitute, reissue, reexamination thereof and any other application claiming priority thereto, including future inventions or improvements and to cooperate with the ASSIGNEE in every way possible in obtaining and producing evidence and proceeding with such interference, litigation or other legal proceeding.

In witness thereof the under said inventors have affixed their signatures.

Majeed, Muhammed, NJ, USA)

ali Jandey (Pandey, Anjali, Bangalore, India)

8<sup>th</sup> August 2013

STATE OF KARNATAKA COUNTRY OF INDIA

Before me personally appeared and said,

Majeed, Muhammed Pandey, Anjali

And they acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be their free act and deed.

ACCEPTED BY THE ASSIGNEE

For SAMI LABS LTD.,

Head-Intellectual property Management

S. KERMAN 19 And V. NAGARAJAN BOOM LL & REISHNAMAN I JAYAFAMAN 19 And MOTARY GOVT OF MOIA

BANGALORE - 560 054

13 AUG 2013

PATENT

REEL: 031508 FRAME: 0416

RECORDED: 10/30/2013